

## Actual Gas Sales volume in February 2010

### Tokyo Gas Co., Ltd.

#### Gas Sales Volume for the month February 2010

Total gas sales volume by Tokyo Gas Co., Ltd., for the month of February 2010 came to about 1,284.998 million m<sup>3</sup>, increased by 93.518 million m<sup>3</sup> (+7.8%) from February 2009.

In the residential sector, volume totaled 423.527 million m<sup>3</sup>, up 2.4% from February 2009, due to lower average temperature in February than in the previous year, resulting in increased hot water and heating demands.

In the business sector (consisting of commercial, public, and medical use), despite of the increased heating demand due to lower average temperature in February, the volume decreased by 2.8% to 251.336 million m<sup>3</sup> due to fewer metering days.

In the industrial sector, volume totaled about 416.22 million m<sup>3</sup>, up 21.8% from last year due to existing customers' demand increase, etc.

Volume for wholesale supply to other gas companies totaled about 193.915 million m<sup>3</sup>, up 9.2% from February 2009 due to increased demand of wholesale gas suppliers.

The total gas sales volume for the cumulative period of April 2009 to February 2010 was 11,803.989 million m<sup>3</sup>, down by 4.6%.

#### 1. Gas sales volume

Unit: thousand m<sup>3</sup>/45MJ, %

Use (sector)	February 2010	February 2009	Change		Cumulative sales for fiscal 2009 (from April 2009 to February 2010)	Cumulative sales for fiscal 2008 (from April 2008 to February 2009)	Change	
				Rate of change relative to fiscal 2008				Rate of change relative to fiscal 2008
Residential	423,527	413,544	9,983	2.4	2,925,693	2,953,962	-28,269	-1.0
Business	251,336	258,518	-7,182	-2.8	2,535,991	2,610,313	-74,322	-2.8
Industrial	416,220	341,780	74,440	21.8	4,472,341	4,924,045	-451,704	-9.2
Total	1,091,084	1,013,842	77,242	7.6	9,934,024	10,488,319	-554,295	-5.3
Wholesale	193,915	177,638	16,277	9.2	1,869,964	1,889,537	-19,573	-1.0
Grand total	1,284,998	1,191,480	93,518	7.8	11,803,989	12,377,857	-573,868	-4.6

2. Basic factors

(1) Temperature

Unit: °C

	April	May	June	July	Aug.	Sept.	Average for the first half
FY 2009	15.7	20.1	22.5	26.3	26.6	23.0	22.4
FY 2008	14.7	18.5	21.3	27.0	26.8	24.4	22.1
Change	1.0	1.6	1.2	-0.7	-0.2	-1.4	0.3

	Oct.	Nov.	Dec.	Jan.	Feb.	March	Average for the second half	Average for the fiscal year (April 1 ~March 31)
FY 2009	19.0	13.5	9.0	7.0	6.5	-	-	-
FY 2008	19.3	13.1	9.8	6.8	7.8	10.0	11.1	16.6
Change	-0.3	0.4	-0.8	0.2	-1.3	-	-	-

(2) Number of new customers

Unit: customers. %

	April	May	June	July	Aug.	Sept.	First half
FY 2009	12,581	11,058	14,357	14,506	12,267	15,828	80,597
FY 2008	12,500	15,199	15,194	16,574	13,112	16,615	89,194
Change	81	-4,141	-837	-2,068	-845	-787	-8,597
Rate of change	0.6	-27.2	-5.5	-12.5	-6.4	-4.7	-9.6

	Oct.	Nov.	Dec.	Jan.	Feb.	March	Second half	Total for the fiscal year (April 1 ~March 31)
FY 2009	14,424	13,141	19,424	16,483	19,106	-	-	-
FY 2008	14,987	16,949	18,526	18,699	26,106	27,225	122,492	211,686
Change	-563	-3,808	898	-2,216	-7,000	-	-	-
Rate of change	-3.8	-22.5	4.8	-11.9	-26.8	-	-	-

(3) Number of customers

Unit: thousand of customers, %

	April	May	June	July	Aug.	Sept.
FY 2009	10,261	10,266	10,274	10,282	10,288	10,298
FY 2008	10,127	10,134	10,141	10,150	10,157	10,166
Change	134	132	133	132	131	132
Rate of change	1.3	1.3	1.3	1.3	1.3	1.3

	Oct.	Nov.	Dec.	Jan.	Feb.	March
FY 2009	10,276	10,283	10,297	10,309	10,322	-
FY 2008	10,175	10,186	10,199	10,212	10,233	10,256
Change	101	97	98	97	89	-
Rate of change	1.0	1.0	1.0	0.9	0.9	-

Note: Decrease in no. of customers for October is due to business spin off of Tokyo Gas Kofu Branch.

Gas sales volume in FY2008 and FY2007

Unit: thousand m<sup>3</sup>/45MJ, %

	February 2009		February 2008		Cumulative sales for fiscal 2008 (from April 2008 to February 2009)		Cumulative sales for fiscal 2007 (from April 2007 to February 2008)	
		Rate of change relative to February 2008		Rate of change relative to February 2007		Rate of change relative to fiscal 2007		Rate of change relative to fiscal 2006
Residential	413,544	-10.5	462,034	16.0	2,953,962	-2.0	3,014,756	1.6
Business	258,518	-7.5	279,412	15.3	2,610,313	-3.6	2,707,479	4.5
Industrial	341,780	-21.3	434,322	10.6	4,924,045	-3.0	5,074,870	6.6
Total	1,013,842	-13.8	1,175,768	13.8	10,488,319	-2.9	10,797,106	4.6
Wholesale	177,638	-16.8	213,447	26.9	1,889,537	1.0	1,871,174	17.0
Grand total	1,191,480	-14.2	1,389,215	15.6	12,377,857	-2.3	12,668,280	6.3

Note: Due to rounding, totals may not equal the sums of their parts.

Rate of increase relative to the previous year by segment (single months, FY2009 and FY2008)

Unit: %

Use(sector)		April	May	June	July	Aug.	Sept.	Oct.	Nov.	Dec.	Jan.	Feb.	Mar.
Residential	FY 2009	- 0.6	- 6.2	- 11.0	- 3.7	7.8	0.4	- 1.3	2.2	- 1.7	0.9	2.4	-
	FY 2008	- 2.3	- 2.5	12.6	3.4	- 8.9	7.5	8.0	- 0.8	- 8.7	- 0.9	- 10.5	0.4
Business	FY 2009	4.4	- 3.3	0.6	- 0.4	- 2.2	- 13.3	- 8.9	- 1.2	- 0.3	- 1.5	- 2.8	-
	FY 2008	- 4.2	- 5.9	- 1.1	- 2.1	- 0.3	- 5.7	- 3.9	- 0.8	- 7.4	- 0.7	- 7.5	- 3.6
Industrial	FY 2009	- 21.2	- 27.0	- 19.6	- 15.2	- 8.9	- 14.5	- 14.5	- 4.0	1.2	13.2	21.8	-
	FY 2008	11.6	11.1	9.3	3.7	- 6.3	3.0	- 3.6	- 12.2	- 11.5	- 12.9	- 21.3	- 31.3
Total	FY 2009	- 9.5	- 15.7	- 12.7	- 8.9	- 4.1	- 11.8	- 10.2	- 1.7	- 0.1	4.7	7.6	-
	FY 2008	3.4	2.9	7.4	2.0	- 4.8	0.7	- 1.4	- 6.8	- 9.7	- 5.4	- 13.8	- 14.2
Wholesale	FY 2009	- 8.8	- 11.8	- 1.7	- 1.4	- 0.3	- 4.0	- 1.3	0.7	3.1	2.7	9.2	-
	FY 2008	8.3	11.2	8.2	11.3	2.9	8.2	2.3	- 0.9	- 3.5	- 8.1	- 16.8	- 2.0
Grand total	FY 2009	- 9.4	- 15.1	- 11.0	- 7.8	- 3.6	- 10.5	- 8.8	- 1.3	0.4	4.4	7.8	-
	FY 2008	4.1	4.0	7.5	3.3	- 3.7	1.9	- 0.8	- 5.9	- 8.7	- 5.8	- 14.2	- 12.6

The figures darkened are revised from those figures announced on October 19th and November 16th, 2009 respectively.